UK
CHR-P heat-recovery unit
Read these instructions and store them for later use!
Key
The following terms are used in this guide to draw attention to potential risks or important information about the product
Danger
Indicates an imminently dangerous situation
which could lead to death, serious personal injury

1.5	 Models
Unit with bypass,
damper motor and
insulation
Unit with no bypass
and insulation
Unit with bypass and
damper motor, without
insulation
Unit with no bypass,
damper motor and
insulation
Approximate
connection power
exodraft item number exodraft item number exodraft item number exodraft item number
CHRP60-1-150BI CHRP60-1-150I CHRP60-1-150B CHRP60-1-150 60KW
CHRP80-1-180BI CHRP80-1-180I CHRP80-1-180B CHRP80-1-180 80KW
CHRP120-1-225BI CHRP120-1-225I CHRP120-1-225B CHRP120-1-225 120KW
CHRP250-1-250BI CHRP250-1-250I CHRP250-1-250B CHRP250-1-250 250KW
CHRP300-1-250BI CHRP300-1-250I CHRP300-1-250B CHRP300-1-250 300KW
CHRP400-1-300BI CHRP400-1-300I CHRP400-1-300B CHRP400-1-300 400KW
CHRP500-1-350BI CHRP500-1-350I CHRP500-1-350B CHRP500-1-350 500KW
CHRP750-1-400BI CHRP750-1-400I CHRP750-1-400B CHRP750-1-400 750KW
CHRP1000-1-500BI CHRP1000-1-500I CHRP1000-1-500B CHRP1000-1-500 1000KW
BI = with bypass and
insulation
I = with insulation B = with bypass - = no bypass, no
insulation

K
Ø
L M N O Kg
CHRP60-1-150BI 556 268 462 134 202 134 126 134 201 150 150 150 358 227 52 35
CHRP80-1-180BI 556 333 462 166 264 166 136 166 197 180 180 180 423 227 52 42
CHRP120-1-225BI 646 463 483 231 244 231 158 231 195 225 225 225 553 227 52 60
CHRP250-1-250BI 646 528 483 264 257 264 171 264 195 250 250 250 618 227 52 70
Table 2: Dimensions are specified including 31 mm insulation, but without bypass.
                Dimension
  Type A B C D E F G H I Ø
J
Ø
K
Ø
L M N O Kg
CHRP60-1-150I 479 267 400 133 201 133 126 133 201 150 150 150 - 227 52 29
CHRP80-1-180I 508 331 400 165 338 165 136 165 291 180 180 180 - 227 52 36
CHRP120-1-225I 553 461 400 230 201 230 158 230 201 225 225 225 - 227 52 48
CHRP250-1-250I 553 526 400 263 215 263 171 263 201 250 250 250 - 227 52 55
3110068 UK CHR-P 2904156 • Technical specifications
Models with 2 exchangers	 All illustrations in this guide show the product with insulation and bypass.
B
C

Ø
K
Ø
L M N O Kg
CHRP300-1-250BI 623 396 831 198 407 198 175 198 531 250 250 250 496 227 52 85
CHRP400-1-300BI 673 461 881 230 456 230 202 230 581 300 300 300 561 227 52 107
CHRP500-1-350BI 773 521 931 261 520 261 226 261 681 350 350 350 621 227 52 127
Table 4: Dimensions are specified including 31 mm insulation, but without bypass.
                 Dimension
  Type A B C D E F G H I Ø
J
Ø
K
Ø
L M N O Kg
CHRP300-1-250I 623 396 771 198 382 198 175 198 531 250 250 250 - 227 52 78
CHRP400-1-300I 673 461 821 230 404 230 202 230 581 300 300 300 - 227 52 92
CHRP500-1-350I 773 521 871 261 432 261 226 261 681 350 350 350 - 227 52 104
3110068 UK CHR-P 290415 Technical specifications • 7
Models with 4 exchangers	 All illustrations in this guide show the product with insulation and bypass.
M
B L

J
Ø
K
Ø
L M N O Kg
CHRP750-1-400BI 873 861 931 430 468 430 250 430 620 400 400 400 961 227 52 225
CHRP1000-1-500BI 973 991 981 495 493 495 275 495 701 500 500 500 1091 227 52 269
Table 6: Dimensions are specified including 31 mm insulation, but without bypass.
                   Dimension
  Type A B C D E F G H I Ø
J
Ø
K
Ø
L M N O Kg
CHRP750-1-400I 793 861 931 430 438 430 250 431 620 400 400 400 - 227 52 185
CHRP1000-1-500I 893 991 981 495 463 495 275 463 701 500 500 500 - 227 52 207
3110068 UK CHR-P 2904158 • Technical specifications
3.	 Mechanical installation
3.1	 General
Warning